
U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 155

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

PAULINE B. EISENSTADT

AN ACT

RELATING TO EDUCATION; ADDRESSING THE TEACHING OF EVOLUTION IN

PUBLIC SCHOOLS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  A new section of the Public School Code is

enacted to read:  

"[NEW MATERIAL]  TEACHING OF EVOLUTION.--In determining

public school curriculum policy or prescribing courses of

instruction for public schools, the state board shall adopt

curriculum standards for life sciences and earth and space

sciences that conform with the national academy of sciences'

national science education standards for life sciences and earth

and space sciences."

.113429.2



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 11, 1997

Mr. President:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 155

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Cynthia Nava, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 3 -

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  4  For  3  Against

Yes: 4

No: Boitano, Nava, Rawson

Excused: Duran, Gorham, Pinto

Absent: None

S0155ED1



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  .116663.1 - 4 -

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

   FIRST SESSION

February 17, 1997

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number _______ to SENATE BILL 155 

Amendment sponsored by Senator Timothy Z. Jennings 

1.  On page 1, line 23, after the period insert:

"Nothing in this section shall preclude the state board from

adopting inclusive curriculum standards in other areas of study

such as required humanities courses.".

__________________________



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

SB 155 Page 5

.116663.1 - 5 -

Timothy Z. Jennings

Adopted ___________________   Not Adopted _______________________

 (Chief Clerk)       (Chief Clerk)

Date _________________



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.116663.1 - 6 -

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 15, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

SENATE BILL 155, as amended

has had it under consideration and reports same WITHOUT
RECOMMENDATION, and thence referred to the EDUCATION
COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Fred Luna, Chairman



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

HBIC/SB 155 Page 7

.116663.1 - 7 -

Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)

 (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 7  For 0  Against

Yes: 7

Excused: Alwin, Getty, Gubbels, Hobbs, Rodella, Varela

Absent: None

M:\S0155


