25

1	SENATE BILL 155
2	43rd Legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - First Session, 1997
3	I NTRODUCED BY
4	PAULI NE B. EI SENSTADT
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO EDUCATION; ADDRESSING THE TEACHING OF EVOLUTION IN
12	PUBLIC SCHOOLS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. A new section of the Public School Code is
16	enacted to read:
17	"[NEW MATERIAL] TEACHING OF EVOLUTION In determining
18	public school curriculum policy or prescribing courses of
19	instruction for public schools, the state board shall adopt
20	curriculum standards for life sciences and earth and space
21	sciences that conform with the national academy of sciences'
22	national science education standards for life sciences and earth
23	and space sciences."
24	. 113429. 2

FIRST SESSION, 1997 February 11, 1997 Mr. President: Your **EDUCATION COMMTTEE**, to whom has been referred **SENATE BILL 155** has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**. Respectfully submitted,

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

Cynthia Nava, Chairman

Adopted______ Not Adopted_____ (Chi ef Cl erk) (Chi ef Cl erk)

1	Date			
2				
3				
4	The roll	call vote was <u>4</u> For <u>3</u> Against		
5	Yes:	4		
6	No:	Boitano, Nava, Rawson		
7	Excused:	Duran, Gorham, Pinto		
8	Absent:	None		
9				
10				
11	S0155ED1			
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

_	FIRST SESSION
2	
3	
4	February 17, 1997
5	
6	
7	SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number to SENATE BILL 155
8	
9	Amendment sponsored by Senator Timothy Z. Jennings
10	
11	
12	1. On page 1, line 23, after the period insert:
13	
14	"Nothing in this section shall preclude the state board from
15	adopting inclusive curriculum standards in other areas of study
16	such as required humanities courses.".
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

116663.1

· 4 -

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

1	FIRST SESSION				
2	SB 155				Page 5
3			Ti m	othy Z. Jennings	
4					
5					
6					
	$f Adopted_{-}$		_ Not Adopted _		<u>-</u>
8		(Chief Clerk)		(Chi ef Cl erk)	
9					
10					
11		Date			
12					
13					
14					
15					
16 17					
17 10					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24 25	116663.1		- 5 -		

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

State of New Mexico House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

5 March 15, 1997

7 Mr. Speaker:

Your **BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 155, as anended

has had it under consideration and reports same **WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION**, and thence referred to the **EDUCATION COMMITTEE.**

116663.1 - 6 -

Fred Luna, Chairman

Respectfully submitted,

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

HB	C/SB 155	Page 7
1		
2	Adopted N	Not Adopted
3	(Chi ef Cl erk)	
4	(Chi ef Cl erk)	
5		
6	Date	
	The well cell vete was 7. For 0	Against
7	The roll call vote was <u>7</u> For <u>0</u> Yes: 7	Against
8	Excused: Alwin, Getty, Gubbels, H	Hobbs, Rodella, Varela
9	Absent: None	iobbs, Rodella, varela
10		
11		
12		
13	M: \S0155	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

.116663.1

- 7 -